

CNR No.PBSG01-003841
Computer ID No. 19/2015

Shree Ganesh Rice Mills Vs. Punjab State Civil Supplied

Present: Sh. Yogesh Gupta, Adv. counsel for the applicant.
Sh. Anil Aggarwal, Adv. for the respondent No.1 and 2.

Ld. Counsel for the applicant has suffered a statement that connected arbitration petition arising out of same same arbitration award is pending in the Court of Sh. Sumit Ghai Ld. Additional District & Sessions Judge, Sangrur and record is also attached with the aforesaid petition. Ld. Counsel for the respondents has also suffered a statement in this regard. In view of the statements of the counsel for the both the parties, reference is hereby submitted to Ld. District & Sessions Judge, Sangrur with the request to club both the arbitration petitions in one court. Parties are directed to appear before Ld. District & Sessions Judge, Sangrur at 9.30 AM on 12.5.2017. Ahlmad is directed to sent the file complete in all respect to the Court of Ld. District & Sessions Judge, Sangrur.

Date of Order : 10.05.2017

(Dinesh Kumar),
ADJ, Sangrur.
(UID:0445)

(Sahil Kumar)
Stenographer-III

Next Date: 12.5.2017

Purpose: